Inspector Name: Santistevan, Brittani

FORM INSP

Rev X/15

## State of Colorado Oil and Gas Conservation Commission

1120 Lincoln Street, Suite 801, Denver, Colorado 80203 Phone: (303) 894-2100 Fax: (303) 894-2109



Inspection Date: 06/12/2019
Submitted Date:

Document Number:

06/12/2019

## FIELD INSPECTION FORM

	_					679601003	
ctor Name:	On-Site I	nspection		Statu	s Summary:		
18514 Santistevan, Brittani		2A Doc Num:		THIS IS A FOLLOW UP INSPECTION			
<u>ı</u> :				X F	OLLOW UP INSPECTI	ON REQUIRED	
ber:10261				■ N	O FOLLOW UP INSPE	CTION REQUIRED	
AYSWATER EXF	PLORATION & P	RODUCTION LL	_C	Findings:			
OT OTE 500				9	Number of Commer	its	
51 51 5 500				1	Number of Correctiv	e Actions	
State:	CO	Zip: 802	202	X C	orrective Action Response	Requested	
				P	REVIOUS INSPECTIO	NS THÁT HAVE NOT	
_							
Ph	one	Email			Comment		
Kraich, Adam		adam.kraich@state.co		3			
BLYTH, TOM 303-893-		2503 Tblyth@bayswater.us Ins		Inspections			
Status	Status Date	Well Class	Well Class API Num		Facility Name	Insp Status	
PR	02/01/2018	OW	123-319	40	DRAKE II18-04	SI	
; F	n:  aber: 10261  AYSWATER EXF  ST STE 500  R State:  Pho  303	Status   S	stevan, Brittani 2A Doc Num:  D:  Discription:  AYSWATER EXPLORATION & PRODUCTION LL  ST STE 500  R State: CO Zip: 803  E Phone Email adam.kraich@  303-893-2503 Tblyth@bayst	Status Status Date Well Class API Num	Status Status Date Well Class API Num	Status Status Date Well Class API Num Facility Name	

Inspector Name: Santistevan, Brittani

			J	<u>Location</u>		
Overall Good: 🔀						
Signs/Marker:						
Туре	TANK LABELS/PLACARE					
Comment:	Adequate					
Corrective Action:					Date	:
Туре	WELLHEAD					
Comment:	Adequate					
Corrective Action:					Date	:
Туре	BATTERY					
Comment:	Adequate					
Corrective Action:					Date	:
Emergency Contact N	lumber:					
Comment:						
Corrective Action:						
Good Housekeeping	 <u></u>					
Туре	OTHER					
Comment:	Stained soil various spots on location. See attached photos.					
Corrective Action:	Properly treat or dispose of oily waste in accordance with 907.e.					07/12/2019
Overall Good:						
Spills:						
Туре	Area	Volume				
In Containment: N	 lo					
Comment:						
Multilple Spills a	and Releases?					
Fencing/:						
Type	WELLHEAD					
Comment:						
Corrective Action:					Date:	
Equipment:	<u> </u>					corrective date
Type: Plunger Lift	#	1				
Comment:						
Corrective Action:					Date:	
Type: Gas Meter Run	#	1				
Comment:						
Corrective Action:					Date:	
Type: Horizontal Heat	ted Separator #	1				
Comment:						
Corrective Action:						
					Date:	

Inspector Name: Santistevan, Brittani # 1 Type: Bradenhead Comment: Corrective Action: Date: Type: Bird Protectors #3 Comment: Corrective Action: Date: Type: Emission Control Device #2 Comment: Corrective Action: Date: Tanks and Berms: SE GPS Contents Capacity Type Tank ID CRUDE OIL **300 BBLS** STEEL AST 40.580600,-104.829900 Comment: Corrective Action: Date: **Paint** Condition Adequate Other (Content) Other (Capacity) Other (Type) <u>Berms</u> Permeability (Wall) Permeability (Base) Maintenance Type Capacity Metal Adequate Walls Sufficent Base Sufficient Adequate Comment: Corrective Action: Date: Contents Capacity Type Tank ID SE GPS PRODUCED WATER **OTHER** CONCRETE SUMP/VAULT Comment: Corrective Action: Date: Paint Condition Adequate Other (Content) Other (Capacity) 60 BBLS Other (Type) **Berms** Type Capacity Permeability (Wall) Permeability (Base) Maintenance Comment: Shares containment with crude oil tank. Corrective Action: Date: Venting:

Inspector Name: Santistevan, Brittani Yes/No NO Comment: Corrective Action: Date: Flaring: Туре Comment: Corrective Action: Date:

Inspector Name: Santistevan, Brittani  Inspected Facilities								
Facility ID: 418515 Type: WELL API Number: 123-31940 Status:	PR Insp. Status: SI							
Idle Well								
Purpose: X Shut In Temporarily Abandoned Reminder:								
Comment: SI								
Corrective Action:	Date:							

Inspector Name: Santistevan, Brittani

Reclamation - Storm Water - Pit						
Storm Water:						
Loc Erosion BMPs	BMP Maintenance	Lease Road Erosion BMPs	Lease BMP Maintenance	Chemical BMPs	Chemical BMP Maintenance	Comment
Gravel		Gravel				
Comment:						
Corrective Action:						Date:
Pits: NO SURFACE INDICATION OF PIT						

COGCC Comments		
Comment	User	Date
COGCC Inspection Report Summary On Wednesday, June 12, 2019 at approximately 15:40, I, Inspector Brittani Santistevan, conducted an on-site inspection at DRAKE II 18-04 (BAYSWATER EXPLORATION), at location #: 418514 in WELD COUNTY Colorado. While there, I observed a shut in location. During this inspection the following possible compliance issues were observed: 1. Appears to be stained soil on various parts of location. PROPERLY TREAT OR DISPOSE OF OILY WASTE IN ACCORDANCE WITH 907.E. (Corrective Action Date: July 12, 2019) See attached photo #4-6  A follow up on this site inspection needs to be conducted to ensure the compliance issues have been corrected to comply with COGCC rules. This is a summary of inspection report.	santistb	06/12/2019
Continuing Education Inspection		

## **Attached Documents**

You can go to COGCC Images (https://cogcc.state.co.us/weblink/) and search by document number:

Document Num	Description	URL	
679601004	Photos	http://ogccweblink.state.co.us/DownloadDocumentPDF.aspx?DocumentId=4848646	